

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2695/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 358 OF 2005

DATTATRAYA VINAYAK BOTHARE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for bail)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Srenik Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Faisal, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant has filed proof of surrender dated 24.1.2005 - a certificate issued by

Superintendent, Nashik Road Central Prison.

The application for suspension of sentence is

allowed. It is directed that during the hearing of this appeal the sentence of imprisonment passed on the appellant-Dattatraya Vinayak

Both are shall remain suspended and he shall be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond in an

amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) with one solvent surety in the like amount to the

satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Prem Prakash)

Court Master
Court Master