

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 5403/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 661 OF 2005

SHAM SHANKAR KANKARIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report )

Date: 19/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Srenik Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Md. Faisal, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for bail is rejected.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master